City of Santa Rosa



Legislation Details

File #: 18-0656 Version: 1 Name: CAB Grant Application Appeals

Type:CC- Public HearingStatus:Agenda ReadyFile created:8/6/2018In control:City Council

On agenda: 9/4/2018 Final action:

Title: PUBLIC HEARING - FY 2017-18 COMMUNITY IMPROVEMENT GRANT APPLICATIONS APPEALS

BACKGROUND: On July 31, 2017, the Community Advisory Board (CAB) received 48 Community Improvement Grant Applications, totaling \$180,237, for FY 2017-18. After reviewing each application, the CAB made final award decisions on September 27, 2017. The CAB selected nine projects for funding, totaling \$31,483. Following the funding decision, the CAB received 17 application appeals from a Mr. Eric Fraser (Appellant) on behalf of the Greater Cherry Street Neighborhood Association (GCSNA). After speaking with staff, the Appellant decided not to move forward with 12 of the 17 application appeals. The Appellant is requesting reconsideration of the remaining five applications, totaling \$16,000.

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Office of Community Engagement and the Community Advisory Board that the Council, by motion, deny all FY 2017-18 Community Improvement Grant application appeals submitted by Eric Fraser on behalf of the Greater Cherry Street

Neighborhood Association.

Sponsors: Community Engagement

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Attachment 1, 3. Attachment 2, 4. Attachment 3, 5. Attachment 4, 6. Attachment 5 -

Submitted by Appellant, 7. Presentation, 8. Public Hearing Notice

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/4/2018	1	City Council	approved	Pass